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Commission on Aging

Commissioner Janice Wilberg, Ph.D. Chair
Commissioner Terrence Regan Moore, Sr., Vice-Chair
Commissioner Brian Peters. Legislative Officer; Chair, Advocacy
Committee
Commissioner Gloria Miller, Secretary
Commissioner Amber Miller, at Large Executive Committee;
Co-Chair, Service Delivery Committee
Commissioner Denise Callaway, Chair, Advisory Council
Commissioner Cindy Van Vreede, Chair, Nutrition Council
Commissioner Eugene Guszkowski, B.S., MArch; Chair, Senior
Center Committee
Commissioner George Banda, Co-Chair, Service Delivery
Committee
Commissioner Jacqueline Smith, Chair, Wellness Committee
Commissioner Sequanna Taylor, County Supervisor
Commissioner Mark P. Behar, PA-C, MPAS
Commissioner Marni King
Commissioner Paula Penebaker
Commissioner Crocker Stephenson

Thursday, August 21, 2025 1:00 PM This meeting is recorded and Live Streamed
Virtual and Audio

In and on a Teleconference
Phone: (312) 626-6799

Phone Conference ID: 869 774 8197
Passcode: 090087
https://lus02web.zoom.us/j/847559676457?
pwd=DpDv7ecg2pvI9keNLkjbzXISqMQdxI.1

Service Delivery Committee

. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL 1:00 P.M.
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Commission on Aging

Meeting Agenda - Final

Il REPORTS FROM VENDORS TO THE AREA AGENCY ON AGING

1:10 p.m.

1:20 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

1:50 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:10 p.m.

2:20 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
HRA25-157

Presenter:

Contract:

Presenter:

Contract:

Presenter:

Contract:

Presenter:

Contract:

Presenter:

Contract:

BREAK

Presenter:

Contract:

Presenter:

Contract:

Presenter:

Contract:

Goodwill industries of Southeastern Wi
Case Management and Delivery of
Home-delivered meals

Milwaukee LGBT Community Center
Outreach and Services to LGBTQ Older Adults

Muslim Community Health Center
Senior Center and Nutrition Programming

All Nations Senior Center
Services to Native American Elderly

Vital Voices for Mental Health
Telephone Reassurance Services

Milwaukee Christian Center (MCC)
Multicultural Senior Site at (MCC )

Milwaukee Christian Center (MCC)
Nutrition Site Supervision Services

Milwaukee Christian Center (MCC)
Dine Out Program Management

Staff Presentations from Kaisa and Jennifer.

RFP and 2026 Contract updates

Committee Discussion

SDC Presentations August 21, 2025
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https://milwaukeecounty.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15336

Commission on Aging Meeting Agenda - Final August 21, 2025

Attachments: HRA25-157 1. Goodwill Industires of Southeastern WI- Case Management and

HRA25-157 2. MKE LGBT Community Center - Outreach and Services to LGBT
HRA25-157 3. MCHC - Nutrition Site

HRA25-157 4. All Nations Senior Center - Services to Native American Elderly

HRA25-157 5. Vital Voices - Telephone Reassurance
HRA25-157 6. MCC- Multicultural Site

HRA25-157 7. MCC- Nutrition Site Supervision Services
HRA25-157 8.MCC- Dine Out Program Management

. ADJOURNMENT: (4 p.m.)

ADA Accommodation Requests: ADA Accommodation requests should be
filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities,

(414) 278-3932 (Voice) or 711 (TRS) upon receipt of this notice.

Service Delivery Committee meetings are recorded and open to the public.
The Chair will take public comments on each agenda item at his/her
discretion.
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