

# **Milwaukee County**

Marcia P. Coggs Health and Human Services Center 1230 W. Cherry St., Milwaukee, WI 53205

### **Meeting Agenda - Final**

## **Commission on Aging**

Commissioner Janice Wilberg, Ph.D. Chair Commissioner Terrence Regan Moore, Sr., Vice-Chair Commissioner Brian Peters. Legislative Officer; Chair, Advocacy Committee

Commissioner Gloria Miller, Secretary
Commissioner Amber Miller, at Large Executive Committee;
Co-Chair, Service Delivery Committee
Commissioner Denise Callaway, Chair, Advisory Council
Commissioner Cindy Van Vreede, Chair, Nutrition Council
Commissioner Eugene Guszkowski, B.S., MArch; Chair, Senior
Center Committee

Commissioner George Banda, Co-Chair, Service Delivery
Committee

Commissioner Jacqueline Smith, Chair, Wellness Committee
Commissioner Sequanna Taylor, County Supervisor
Commissioner Mark P. Behar, PA-C, MPAS
Commissioner Marni King
Commissioner Paula Penebaker
Commissioner Crocker Stephenson

Thursday, August 21, 2025

1:00 PM

This meeting is recorded and Live Streamed Virtual and Audio

> In and on a Teleconference Phone: (312) 626-6799

Phone Conference ID: 869 774 8197

Passcode: 090087

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84755967645? pwd=DpDv7ecg2pvl9keNLkjbzXISqMQdxl.1

**Service Delivery Committee** 

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL 1:00 P.M.

#### II. REPORTS FROM VENDORS TO THE AREA AGENCY ON AGING

•	1:10 p.m.	Presenter: Goodwill industries of Southeastern WI Contract: Case Management and Delivery of Home-delivered meals
	1:20 p.m.	Presenter: Milwaukee LGBT Community Center Contract: Outreach and Services to LGBTQ Older Adults
•	1:30 p.m.	Presenter: Muslim Community Health Center Contract: Senior Center and Nutrition Programming
•	1:40 p.m.	Presenter: All Nations Senior Center Contract: Services to Native American Elderly
	1:50 p.m.	Presenter: Vital Voices for Mental Health Contract: Telephone Reassurance Services
	2:00 p.m.	BREAK
	2:10 p.m.	Presenter: Milwaukee Christian Center (MCC) Contract: Multicultural Senior Site at (MCC)
	2:20 p.m.	Presenter: Milwaukee Christian Center (MCC) Contract: Nutrition Site Supervision Services
	2:30 p.m.	Presenter: Milwaukee Christian Center (MCC) Contract: Dine Out Program Management
	2:40 p.m.	Staff Presentations from Kaisa and Jennifer.
	2:50 p.m.	RFP and 2026 Contract updates
	3:00 p.m.	Committee Discussion
HRA25-157 SDC Presentations August 21, 2025		

Attachments: HRA25-157 1. Goodwill Industires of Southeastern WI- Case Management and

HRA25-157 2. MKE LGBT Community Center - Outreach and Services to LGBT

HRA25-157 3. MCHC - Nutrition Site

HRA25-157 4. All Nations Senior Center - Services to Native American Elderly

HRA25-157 5. Vital Voices - Telephone Reassurance

HRA25-157 6. MCC- Multicultural Site

HRA25-157 7. MCC- Nutrition Site Supervision Services

HRA25-157 8.MCC- Dine Out Program Management

#### III. ADJOURNMENT: (4 p.m.)

ADA Accommodation Requests: ADA Accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, (414) 278-3932 (Voice) or 711 (TRS) upon receipt of this notice.

Service Delivery Committee meetings are recorded and open to the public. The Chair will take public comments on each agenda item at his/her discretion.